



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-015
Title: Insepction and Treatment of Distriubtion and Trasnmission Wood Poles
Date: 4/28/2025

Bidder:	Davey Resource Group Inc	Koppers Utility Services	Lost Time Control West Inc	Maverick Construction Corp
---------	--------------------------	--------------------------	----------------------------	----------------------------

City & State:	Kent, OH	Pittsburgh, PA	Denver, NC	Boston, MA
---------------	----------	----------------	------------	------------

A. 1.a	Excavated - External Treat	Per Pole	\$51.50	\$62.10	\$38.95	\$30.88
A. 1.b	Excavated - Reject	Per Pole	\$49.30	\$23.09	\$38.00	\$15.00
A. 1.c	Excavated - Reject with External Treat	Per Pole	\$52.80	\$29.45	\$38.95	\$30.88
A. 1.a	Not Excavated - Sound and Bore	Per Pole	\$12.90	\$7.05	\$12.50	\$7.49
A. 1.b	Not Excavated - Visual Inspection	Per Pole	\$9.95	\$8.06	\$9.67	\$6.84
B) 1.	Internal Treatment	Per Pole	\$24.40	\$21.50	\$16.50	\$22.23
B) 2.	Fumigant Treatment (MITC-fume per tube)	Per Tube	\$14.35	\$17.82	\$8.25	\$10.37
B) 3.	Private Property	Per Pole	\$11.00	\$15.00	\$2.50	\$10.00
B) 4.	Install Pole Stencils	Per Pole	\$3.45	\$2.50	\$1.50	\$5.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-015
Title: Insepction and Treatment of Distriubtion and Trasnmission Wood Poles
Date: 4/28/2025

Bidder:	Davey Resource Group Inc	Koppers Utility Services	Lost Time Control West Inc	Maverick Construction Corp
---------	--------------------------	--------------------------	----------------------------	----------------------------

City & State:	Kent, OH	Pittsburgh, PA	Denver, NC	Boston, MA
---------------	----------	----------------	------------	------------

B) 5.	Install LE-Supplied Guy Markers (labor only)	Per Pole	\$6.85	\$6.45	\$6.25	\$7.50
B) 6.	Groundwire Repair	Per Pole	\$27.00	\$25.00	\$17.80	\$6.00
B) 7.	Reattach Groundwire Molding	Per Pole	\$13.00	\$3.00	\$4.90	\$4.00
B) 8.	Risers	Per Pole	\$7.50	\$32.90	\$0.00	\$2.00
B) 9.	Large Pole Adder (Transmission Pole Excavaton/Inspection)	Per Pole	\$11.50	\$16.59	\$21.50	\$20.00
B) 10.	GPS Coordinates (If none provided)	Per Pole	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00
B) 11.	Missing Pole ID Installation	Per Pole	\$3.45	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$5.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-015
Title: Inseption and Treatment of Distriubtion and Trasnmission Wood Poles
Date: 4/28/2025

Bidder:	Davey Resource Group Inc	Koppers Utility Services	Lost Time Control West Inc	Maverick Construction Corp
---------	--------------------------	--------------------------	----------------------------	----------------------------

City & State:	Kent, OH	Pittsburgh, PA	Denver, NC	Boston, MA
---------------	----------	----------------	------------	------------

C) 1.	Load Calculation (determine remaining pole strength) - All Poles	Per Pole	\$73.16	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
C) 2.	Load Calculation (determine remaining pole strength) - Rejected Poles only	Per Pole	\$94.16	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$6.50
D)	Ground Resistance Test – Selective	Per Pole	\$3.57	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$9.50
E)	Ground Resistance Test-All	Per Pole	\$2.85	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$7.00
F)	Online Data Delivery/Mapping services	Per Pole	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-015
Title: Insepction and Treatment of Distriubtion and Trasnmission Wood Poles
Date: 4/28/2025

Bidder:	Davey Resource Group Inc	Koppers Utility Services	Lost Time Control West Inc	Maverick Construction Corp
---------	--------------------------	--------------------------	----------------------------	----------------------------

City & State:	Kent, OH	Pittsburgh, PA	Denver, NC	Boston, MA
---------------	----------	----------------	------------	------------

A)	30 FOOT CLASS 4	Per Pole	\$686.73	\$479.00	\$556.57	\$842.40
B)	35 FOOT CLASS 4	Per Pole	\$718.25	\$598.75	\$556.57	\$858.00
C)	40 FOOT CLASS 3	Per Pole	\$779.23	\$702.50	\$625.40	\$988.80
D)	45 FOOT CLASS 3	Per Pole	\$779.23	\$745.00	\$713.35	\$1,070.40
E)	45 FOOT CLASS 1	Per Pole	\$1,010.73	\$818.00	\$845.86	\$1,304.40
F)	50 FOOT CLASS 3	Per Pole	\$905.17	\$1,028.75	\$845.86	\$1,245.60
G)	50 FOOT CLASS 1	Per Pole	\$1,010.73	\$1,309.19	\$875.93	\$1,384.80
H)	55 FOOT CLASS 3	Per Pole	\$974.25	\$1,171.25	\$845.86	\$1,299.60
I)	55 FOOT CLASS H1	Per Pole	\$1,201.42	\$1,408.00	\$1,010.12	\$1,692.00
J)	60 FOOT CLASS H1	Per Pole	\$1,295.23	\$1,722.00	\$1,042.41	\$1,806.00
K)	65 FOOT CLASS 2	Per Pole	\$1,295.52	\$1,335.00	\$933.27	\$1,504.80
L)	65 FOOT CLASS H1	Per Pole	\$1,251.86	\$1,541.00	\$1,439.33	\$2,116.80
M)	70 FOOT CLASS 1	Per Pole	\$1,251.86	\$1,608.00	\$1,042.41	\$1,860.00
N)	70 FOOT CLASS H1	Per Pole	\$2,068.24	\$1,711.00	\$1,439.33	\$2,116.80
O)	75 FOOT CLASS H1	Per Pole	\$2,353.83	\$1,809.00	\$1,674.98	\$2,169.60
P)	75 FOOT CLASS H2	Per Pole	\$2,453.93	\$1,909.00	\$1,786.35	\$2,445.60



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2025-ITB-015
Title: Insepction and Treatment of Distriubtion and Trasnmission Wood Poles
Date: 4/28/2025

Bidder:			Davey Resource Group Inc	Koppers Utility Services	Lost Time Control West Inc	Maverick Construction Corp
City & State:			Kent, OH	Pittsburgh, PA	Denver, NC	Boston, MA
Q)	80 FOOT CLASS H1	Per Pole	\$2,567.10	\$2,300.00	\$1,674.98	\$2,169.60
R)	Paint Truss	Per Pole	\$11.50	\$15.00	\$6.10	\$6.00
S)	Cover Caps	Per Pole	\$15.97	\$0.00	\$12.48	\$25.00
	Underground Cable					
T)	Excavate	Per Pole	\$28.00	\$10.00	\$5.25	\$15.00
U)	Concrete Repair	Per Pole	\$75.00	\$62.00	\$44.45	\$193.00
V)	Risers	Per Pole	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$20.10	\$2.00
W)	Visual Inspection	Per Pole	\$62.85	\$54.00	\$85.00	\$6.84
	Re-band Cap & Painting Previously					
X)	Trussed Pole	Per Pole	\$310.00	\$30.00	\$125.00	\$25.00

Osmose Utilities Services Inc	PPMC
----------------------------------	------

Atlanta, GA	Frisco City, AL
-------------	-----------------

\$37.95	\$32.00
\$34.95	\$25.00
\$37.95	\$32.00
\$8.95	\$16.00
\$5.99	\$5.00

\$14.95	\$14.00
\$9.75	\$3.50
\$6.25	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00

Osmose Utilities Services Inc	PPMC
----------------------------------	------

Atlanta, GA	Frisco City, AL
-------------	-----------------

\$4.95	\$6.00
\$34.00	\$7.50
\$4.70	\$3.00
\$6.85	\$0.00
\$18.00	\$20.00
\$1.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$0.00

Osmose Utilities Services Inc	PPMC
----------------------------------	------

Atlanta, GA	Frisco City, AL
-------------	-----------------

\$8.00	\$0.00
\$8.00	\$0.00
\$1.75	\$5.00
\$1.50	\$5.00
\$0.00	\$0.00

Osmose Utilities Services Inc	PPMC
----------------------------------	------

Atlanta, GA	Frisco City, AL
-------------	-----------------

\$748.00	\$1,200.00
\$748.00	\$1,200.00
\$834.00	\$1,200.00
\$834.00	\$1,200.00
\$965.00	\$1,200.00
\$1,070.00	\$1,200.00
\$965.00	\$1,200.00
\$1,070.00	\$1,200.00
\$1,190.00	\$1,200.00
\$1,260.00	\$1,200.00
\$965.00	\$1,200.00
\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
\$1,260.00	\$1,200.00
\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00

Osmose Utilities Services Inc	PPMC
----------------------------------	------

Atlanta, GA	Frisco City, AL
-------------	-----------------

\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
------------	------------

\$0.00	\$20.00
\$0.00	\$20.00
\$0.00	\$25.00
\$0.00	\$20.00
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$0.00	\$6.00
\$190.14	\$100.00